NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, covenants, and 

obligations set forth below, and for good and valuable consideration as stated herein, the 

Parties agree as follows:

1. Mr. Wilkins agrees to pay the State of North Carolina the sum of Ninety Five 

Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Nine Dollars ($95,679.00) (“Settlement Amount”) as 

follows: Mr. Wilkins agrees to deliver a certified or cashier’s check in the amount of 

$95,679.00 made payable to the North Carolina Fund for Medical Assistance to the North 

Carolina Department of Justice, Medicaid Investigations Division, 5505 Creedmoor